

RCA No. 14/2022

IRCTC Ltd. v. Sandeep Singh & Ors.

17.11.2022

Present: Sh. Varun Rajpal, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. K.P. Singh an Sh. Charul Choudhary, Advocates for R-1 to R-18.
Sh. Anil Yadav, Advocate Associate of Sh. Indu Shekhar, Advocate for R-19.
Sh. Rajesh Kr. Rexwal, Advocate for R-20.

Reply is filed on behalf of appellant to the application of R-1 to 7, 9,12,13,16 & 17. Copy be supplied.

Trial Court Record has been received.

Ld. Counsel for the R-1 to 18 wishes to file a CD on the record.

Let the CD be filed along with the transcript on or before the next date of hearing. The copy of the same i.e. the transcript as also the CD be supplied to the opposite counsel on or before the next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned and renotify for arguments on **12.12.2022** at 02:30pm.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/17.11.2022