

RCA DJ No. 14/22

**INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM
CORPORATION LIMITED Vs. SANDEEP SINGH BISHT
AND OTHERS**

16.05.2024

Present : Sh. Varun Rajpal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Charul Chaudhary and Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld.
Counsels for Respondent nos. 1 to 18.
Sh. Suresh Tripathi, Advocate proxy for Sh. Indu
Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for R-19.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Rexwal, Ld. Counsel for R-20.

Arguments heard.

A situation has emerged where the appellant as well as the respondent no. 20 want to have instructions from their respective offices in order to resolve the issue. As such, list the matter on **01.07.2024** for awaiting the outcome of instructions/arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.05.2024