

RCA DJ 14/2022

**Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation Ltd. Vs.
Sandeep Singh Bisht & Ors.**

25.07.2024

Present : Sh. Varun Rajpal, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondent No. 1 to 18 through Sh. S.C. Jain,
Advocate.

Respondent No.19 through Sh. Suresh Tripathi,
Proxy on behalf of Sh. Indu Shekhar, Advocate.

Respondent No.20 through Sh. Rajesh Kumar
Rexwal, Advocate.

It is informed on behalf of respondent No.1 to 18 that certain talks have taken place and another round of talks is yet to take place, therefore, it is sought that the matter may be adjourned. The relevant letter of the document indicating the fact to be filed during the course of the day.

List the matter on **20.09.2024** for further proceedings.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/25.07.2024