

RCA DJ No. 14/2022

**INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM
CORPORATION LTD. Vs. SANDEEP SINGH BISHT & ORS.**

20.09.2024

Present : Sh. Varun Rajpal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Charul Chaudhary, Proxy on behalf of Sh. K.P.
Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 18.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Rexwal, Ld. Counsel for
respondent No.20, who has joined through VC.

It is informed by the parties the process of resolution
is on and most likely settlement would be there in respect of
certain respondents.

As such, list the matter on **22.10.2024** for further
proceedings.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.09.2024