

RCA DJ 14/22

**Indian Railway Catering And Tourism Corporation Limited Vs.
Sandeep Singh Bisht And Others**

21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Varun Rajpal, Advocate through VC for
appellant.

Sh. Kanwanpreet Singh, for respondent no.1 to 18
who says response from the appellant is awaited qua the amount
of double penalty.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for Indian Railways.

The matter be processed by all concerned by
12.03.2025 failing which the matter shall be argued.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.01.2025