

RCA DJ No.14/2022

**INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM
CORPORATION LIMITED Vs. SANDEEP SINGH BISHT &
ORS.**

21.05.2025

Present : Sh. Varun Rajpal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Charul Chaudhary and Sh. V.P. Singh, Ld.
Counsels for respondent No.1 to 18.
Sh. Indu Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.19, through VC.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Rexwal, Ld. Counsel for
respondent No.20.

It is in principle agreed that IRCTC will pay the basic salary and proceed as per the MOU between the parties i.e. IRCTC and respondent Nos.19 and 20. IRCTC will disburse the salary i.e the basic salary to 12 personnel, who actually joined the duty.

So far as the remaining 06 personnel are concerned, arguments on their behalf and on behalf of IRCTC and other respondents will be heard on **04.07.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.05.2025