

RCA DJ No. 14/2022

IRCTC Ltd vs Sandeep Singh Bisht & Ors.

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Varun Rajpal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant/IRCTC.
Sh. Kanwarpreet Singh and Sh. Charul Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels
for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 18.
None for Respondent No. 19.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Rexwal, Ld. Counsel for R-20 along with Sh.
Ashish (Insp. NR)

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel representing appellant that they
have got the approval from Respondent No. 20 and accordingly they will make
payment to Respondent No. 19.

Now to come up on **15.07.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.07.2025